## WAIVER OF NOTICE BY TOWN BOARD

THE TOWN BOARD FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF SPRING GROVE OF HOUSTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, HEREBY WAIVES THE NINETY (90) DAY NOTICE REQUIREMENT OF MINNESOTA STATUTE 414.033 AS TO THE ANNEXATION OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A.

THE TOWN BOARD HEREBY DIRECTS THAT A COPY OF THIS WAIVER SHALL BE FILED WITH THE MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD AND WITH THE CITY OF SPRING GROVE, MINNESOTA.

BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, THE TOWN BOARD FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF SPRING GROVE, HOUSTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, HEREBY STATES THAT THE TOWN BOARD DOES NOT HAVE AN OBJECTION TO THE ANNEXATION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A TO THE CITY OF SPRING GROVE, MINNESOTA.

DATED THIS 8TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1998.

by: Michael Wisto

Township Clerk

By: Town Board Chairman

by: Hayland Haharson
Township Supervisor